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This week’s Wednesday Word is Helper. “What does love look like? It has the hands to help 

others.” St Augustine 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

   This photo of the Queen is a reflection of the last two weeks we have had at St. Joseph’s. 

From… 

…Our May Processions… 

… to Maths Week… and two great hat parades.  Baking cakes and other goodies to selling maths equipment… 

… to the London Bubble Theatre for Year 6… 

…to Stay and Read and Stay and Play in Reception 

… to First Sacrament of Reconciliation… 

…to Phonics Parents meetings and Early Help – Family support meetings.  

What a couple of weeks!! 

See, lots of the wonderful pictures below.  Please do also check out our school Twitter page, where lots of the events of the 

school day are posted. @StJosephsCamb 
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I wish you and your families a safe and fabulous Jubilee half-term and, if we can return to school prepared to work half as 

hard as Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth II, we will be doing well! 

As we celebrate the Platinum Jubilee, marking 70 years since the Queen’s Coronation, we can reflect on her words as we 

end this half term: 

 

“I know just how much I rely on my own faith to guide me through the good times and the bad. Each day is a new 

beginning, I know that the only way to live my life is to try and do what is right, to take the long view, to give of my best in 

all that the day brings, and to put my trust in God.” 

Wishing you all a fantastic half-term and jubilee celebration. 

God bless, 

Ms Jameson 

 

Children return to school on Tuesday 7th June! 



Please see the table below for the class with the highest attendance for this week of 9th May 2022 

 

Congratulations to Yellow and 5I Class for having 99% attendance this week. Well Done! 

 

Red  86.11% 

Rainbow  86.32% 

Yellow  99.57% 

Blue  90.00% 

Green  94.23% 

Orange  98.21% 

3C   98.67% 

3D   96.79% 

4A   96.43% 

4B   94.83% 

5H   95.52% 

5I   99.29% 

6F   87.24% 

6G   88.97% 

Whole School attendance: 

Infants’ School:  92.82%                                                                                   Junior School: 95% 

 

 

 Well done Yellow Class 

- 100% attendance 

this week 



 
Dates for your Diary: Summer Term II 2022 

June 2022 

Monday 6th June - INSET – No School for children  

Monday 6th June – New Reception Meetings 

Monday 6th June – Art Week – Please check the Art week letter emailed out. A copy can be found on the website 

Monday 6th June – Phonics Screening Check Week begins/ Year 4 Multiplication 3 Week starts 

Tuesday 7th June – School Starts for all children 

Wednesday 8th June – Year 6 –Basketball @ GMH 

Thursday 9th June – Year 3 Westminster Abbey 

Thursday 9th June – Year 2 Tower of London 

Thursday 9th June - Athletics @ Burgess Park Year group TBC 

Friday 10th – Monday 13th June – Year 6 Isle of Wight 

Tuesday 14th May - Year 4 Rounders @ Burgess Park 

Wednesday 15th May – Year 6 Rounders @ Burgess Park 

Thursday 16th June – First Holy Communion Meeting for Parents 4:30pm 

Friday 17th June – Leaving Mass in Church for Fr. Victor- Parents invited 

Friday 17th June -  Whole School Jubilee Celebration (pm) Further details to follow 

Monday 20th June –INSET DAY- Golden Jubilee Day (NO SCHOOL) 

Wednesday 22nd June – Infants’ Sports Day 

Wednesday 22nd June – Year 6 Girls Euro Football –at COLA 

Thursday 23rd June – Year 1 Horniman Museum 

Thursday 23rd June – Junior Sports Day 

Friday 24th June – Feast of the Sacred Heart 

Thursday 30th June – Year 5 Natural History Museum  

July 2022 

Friday 8th July – Reports home to parents 

Monday 11th July – Year 6 Fun day –Cricket 

Wednesday 13th July – Year 6 Production to Parents 

Thursday 14th July – Moving up afternoon 

Monday 18th July – Year 6 Leavers Mass – TBC 

Friday 22nd July – Children break up for Summer! – 1:45pm 

 


